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YEAR 9 ASSESSMENT CALENDAR 2020 
 

SUBJECT TERM 1 
Week 

DATE  TERM 2 
Week  

DATE TERM 3 
Week 

DATE TERM 4 

Religion Week 9 Wed 25 March D3 

P2 9G, 9H;  P4 9J, 9R, 9S 
Biblical Writing Analysis in 
Class 

Week 6 Wed 03 June Day 3 
Living the Commandments - 
Submission Response by 
3.00pm 

Formative Formative Ongoing 
Assessment 

Tue 27 Oct D2 Week 3 
The Church in Australia 
Presentation Submission by 
8.40am 

English Week 11  Wed 08 April D3  
Hand in Representation with 
reflection by 3.00pm 

Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment  

Weeks 2-3 Wed 29 July D8 P2  
Hand in Live Oratory with 
Slides by 8.40am 

Thu 29 Oct D4 Wk 3 P5  
Extended response on genre  

Commerce Week 9 Comm 1 Fri 27 Mar - D5 P5 
Comm 2 Thu 26 Mar - D4 P3  

Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment 

Week 9 Wed 16 Sep D3 research 
hand-in by 8.40am 

Tue 20 Oct D7 Week 2  
Comm 1 P4;  Comm 2 P3 
In-class test 

Drama  Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment 

Week 9 12 June D10   
Theatre Styles video 
submission by 3.00pm 

Week 9 15 Sep P4-P5 
Group Devised - MCR and 
lunch 

Fri 06 Nov D10 Week 4 
P1-P2 - Perform 
Tue 10 Nov D2 - Written 

Dance Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment 

Week 6 Thu 04 June D4  
Appreciation Written  
Dance Analysis Exam online 

Week 9 Thu 17 Sep P3-P4  
Composition and Reflective 
Journal 

Thu 29 Oct D4 P3-P4 Week 3 - 
Practical Technique and 
Performance Journal 

Design and 
Technology 

Week 9  Tue 24 March D2 - Online 
Portfolio Submission by 3pm 

Week 5 Tue 26 May D7 Online 
Submission by 3:00pm 

Formative Formative Ongoing 
Assessment 

Fri 23 Oct D10 Week 4 
In class 

History Week 6 Thu 05 March D7 
Research-hand in by 8.40am 

Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment 

Week 8 Tue 08 Sep D7  
Oral presentation 

Tue 20 Nov D7 Week 2 
P2 9H 9S; P5 9G 9J; P6 9R 
In class topic source analysis 
test 

Food 
Technology 

Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment 

 

 

Week 5 Tue 26 May D7 
Written Submission by 3.00pm 

Week 8 Tue 08 Sep D7 
Written Submission by 
8.40am 
Fri 11 Sep D10 - Practical 

Fri 06 Nov D10 Week 4 
In-class 



9/2020 Assessment Calendar - updated 23/09/20 

French Week 10 Mon 30 March  D6 
Submission by 8.40am 

Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment 

Week 7 Tue 02 Sep D2 P3-4 
In class Listening & Reading 

In class - Thu 05 Nov D9 P5 
Wk 4 Fri 06 Nov D10 P1-P2 

Italian     Week 10 Mon 30 March  D6 
Submission by 8.40am 

Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment 

Week 7 Tue 02 Sep D2 P3-P4 
In class Listening & Reading 

In class 
Thu 05 Nov D9 P5 Wk 4 
Fri 06 Nov  D10 P1-P2 

Maths 5.1 ~ 
5.2 

Week 8 Mon 16 Mar  D6 P2 
Hand-in Assignment 

Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment 

 Week 3 Thu 06 Aug D4 P1-P2 
In class test 

Thu 29 Oct D4 P1-P2 
In-class test 

Maths 5.2 ~ 
5.3 

Week 8 Mon 16 Mar D6 P2 
Hand-in Assignment 

Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment 

Week 3 Thu 06 Aug D4 P1-2 
In-class test 

Thu 29 Oct D4 P1-P2 
In-class test 

Maths 
Accelerated 

Week 8 Mon 16 Mar D6 P2 
In class 

Week 1 Wed 29 April D8  
Hand in Assignment by 
3.00pm 

Week 3 Thu 06 Aug D4 P1-P2 
In-class test 

Thu 29 Oct D4 P1-P2 
In-class test 

Music Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment 

Week 3  Wed 27 May D8 
Composition and Portfolio 
Hand in by 3.00pm 

Week 6 Tue 25 Aug D7 
Composition (hand-in) 
Wed 26 Aug D8 
Performance in MCR  

Tue 03 Nov D7 Week 4 
Listening Activity 

PASS    Week 9 Synchronised Swimming  
In class:  Practical 
Performance in allocated 
class 

Formative
  

Submission:  Video Analysis of 
a Sporting Movement 

Weeks 4-9 World Games Presentation 
in class 

Tue 03 Nov D7  
P3 9PASS 2;  P4 PASS 1 
In class written activity. 

PDHPE Week 8 Wed 18 Mar D8 
A State of Mind:  Research 
in class written response.  
(4 tennis students to 
complete earlier). 
9R to complete T1 Wk9 P1  

Formative 
 

 

Ongoing Formative 
assessment for ‘Second 
Opinion’ Unit.  CHANGE 
made with Term 2 and Term 
3.  Practical Assessment is 
now moved to Term 3. 

Weeks 5-8 

 

Practical Group 
Demonstration of Game. 
Marked during allocated PE 
lesson Wks 5-8.  Enhancing 
Performance Team Games 
Theory:  Pamphlet on 
Modified Games. 

Wed 21 Oct D8 
In class test - All classes 
(excluding R)  
9R will complete T4 Wk3 P1 

PDM Formative Formative Ongoing 
Assessment 
 

Week 2  Tue 05 May D2:  Online 
Portfolio/Research submission 
by 3:00pm 

Week 6 Tue 25 Aug  D7 
Portfolio/Research 
submission by 8.40am 

Mon 19 Oct D6 Week 2 
Critical & Historical Study in-
class 
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Philosophy Week 6 Wed 04 March D7  
In class Presentation - Work 
of Philosophers  

 

Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment 

Week 6 

 

Wed 26 Aug D8 
In class extended response 
- Evaluation of an Ethical 
Issue 

Mon 02 Nov Wk 4 P4 
In class Performance/ 
Creation/ Scrapbook Art and 
Philosophy 

Science Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment 

Week 4 Tue 19 May  D2  
Assignment submission by 
3.00pm 

Week 7 Tue 01 Sep D2 
Skills and Knowledge in 
class.  P1 all classes. 

Tue 20 Oct  D7 Week 2 
Theory Activity in class 
P1 - all classes 

Textiles 
Technology 

Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment 

Week 5 Mon 25 May  D6 
Portfolio submission 
by 3:00pm 

Week 6 Mon 24 Aug  D6 
Research and 
experimentation 
submission by 8.40am 

Tue 03 Nov  D7 Week 4 
Product and Portfolio 
submission by 8.40am 

Visual Arts Formative Ongoing Formative 
Assessment. 

Week 4 Fri 22 May  D5 
Artmaking work-in-progress, 
documentation/Critical and 
Historical study submission by 
3:00pm. 

Week 9 Wed 16 Sep  D3 
Artmaking submission 
By 8.40am. 

Thu 29 Oct D4 P3-P4 Wk 3 
Critical and Historical Study in 
class. 

 


